TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Interest Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas		02/18/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Immedient 1 Inc.
Street Address:	4582 S. Ulster St. Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80237
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2533852	IMMEDIENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)884-8464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-835-6164

Email: nytrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Monica P. McCabe

Address Line 1: 1251 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 38th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020-1104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica P. McCabe	
Signature:	/monica p. mccabe/	
Date:	03/02/2005 TRADEMARK	
	IRAUEIVIARN	

900020617 **REEL: 003037 FRAME: 0786**

Total Attachments: 3 source=Release_#page1.tif source=Release_#page2.tif source=Release_#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003037 FRAME: 0787

RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS, dated as of $\frac{2/18}{2}$, 2005, by Deutsche Bank Trust Company America (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, among Capesuccess LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holding"), Career Blazers LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Career Blazers"), Immedient Corporation (formerly known as Career Blazers Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("Immedient"), Accounting Solutions Holding Company, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Accounting"), CBI NY Training, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("CBI Training"), Career Blazers Personnel Services, Inc., a New York corporation ("Personnel Services"), the Lenders party hereto from time to time, and the Bank were party to the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated March 23, 2003 (as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") pursuant to which Immedient 1 Inc. and Cape Success, Inc. (together, the "Grantors") granted to the Agent (the "Grants") certain rights with respect to certain of its trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Grants were filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 8, 2003;

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest and all of its right, title and interest in the Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

The Agent hereby terminates and releases all of its right, title and interest in the Trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto.

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank.]

NYDOCS/1187556.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003037 FRAME: 0788

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY **AMERICAS**

Mark B. Cohen, Managing Direct.

Head of Workout

NYDOCS/1187556.2

Accepted:		! :
IMMEDIENT 1 INC.		
Ву:		:
Title:	 	

Exhibit A Registrations - United States Patent and Trademark Office

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Number or Serial</u> Number	Issue Date or Filing Date	Trademark Name
2533852	1/29/2002	Immedient

NYDOCS/1187556.2

RECORDED: 03/02/2005

** TOTAL PAGE.04 **

TRADEMARK REEL: 003037 FRAME: 0790